
Best	
  Water	
  Filters	
  2015	
  
	
  

Company	
   Berkey	
   Aquasana	
   Brita	
   Culligan	
   Everpure	
   Pur	
  
Model	
   Berkey	
  Light	
   AQ-­‐4000	
   Faucet	
  Filter	
   SY-­‐2300	
   H-­‐54	
   Plus,	
  FM-­‐3000	
  
Retail	
  Price	
   **$231**	
   $99	
   $34.95	
   $159.95	
   $359.99	
   $49.99	
  
Replacement	
  Filters	
   $107	
   $48	
   $20	
   $50.39	
   $100.99	
   $20	
  
Gallons	
  /	
  Filter	
   6000	
   500	
   100	
   500	
   750	
   100	
  
Cost	
  /	
  6000	
  Gallons	
   $258	
   $627	
   $1,214	
   $710	
   $904	
   $1,229	
  
Cost	
  Per	
  Gallon	
  (Cents)	
   1.6	
   9.6	
   20.0	
   10.0	
   13.5	
   20.0	
  
Filter	
  Power	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Berkey	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  Aquasana	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Brita	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Culligan	
   	
  	
  	
  Everpure	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  Pur	
  
REMOVES	
  VIRUSES	
   YES	
  	
   	
  NO	
   	
  NO	
   	
  NO	
   	
  NO	
   	
  NO	
  
REMOVES	
  CHLORINE	
   Yes	
   Almost	
  All	
  	
   Almost	
  All	
   Almost	
  All	
   Almost	
  All	
   Almost	
  All	
  
REMOVES	
  LEAD	
   Almost	
  All	
  	
   Almost	
  All	
  	
   Almost	
  All	
   Almost	
  All	
   Almost	
  All	
   Almost	
  All	
  
REMOVAL	
  OF	
  THM's	
   YES	
  	
   Almost	
  All	
   No	
   Almost	
  All	
   No	
   No	
  
REMOVAL	
  OF	
  VOC'S	
   YES	
  	
   Almost	
  All	
   No	
   Almost	
  All	
   No	
   No	
  
REMOVES	
  LINDANE	
   YES	
  	
   Almost	
  All	
   Almost	
  All	
   Almost	
  All	
   No	
   Yes	
  
REMOVES	
  ALOCHLOR	
   YES	
  	
   Almost	
  All	
   Almost	
  All	
   Almost	
  All	
   No	
   No	
  
REMOVES	
  ATRIZINE	
   YES	
  	
   Almost	
  All	
   Almost	
  All	
   Almost	
  All	
   No	
   Yes	
  
REMOVES	
  BENZENE	
   YES	
  	
   Almost	
  All	
   Almost	
  All	
   Almost	
  All	
   No	
   No	
  
REMOVES	
  TCE	
   YES	
  	
   Almost	
  All	
   Almost	
  All	
   Almost	
  All	
   No	
   No	
  
REMOVES	
  FLUORIDE	
   	
  	
  	
  	
  	
  YES	
  **	
   No	
   No	
   *	
   *	
   No	
  
*	
  Manufacturer	
  website	
  does	
  not	
  state	
  
**	
  With	
  additional	
  filters	
  attached	
  (set	
  of	
  two	
  -­‐	
  $30.50	
  with	
  Berkey	
  Light	
  $261.50)	
  	
  
 

 

	
  


